

CNR No. : WBUD050009262025

Case No. : Mat.- 66 of 2025

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee
 A.D.J., 1st Court
 (J.O. Code : WB01427)**

Order No. : 02

Dated : 24.12.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner namely Parbati Das is present.

Petitioner no. 1 is absent by filing a petition praying for time.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **05.03.2026** for reconciliation.

D/C

ADJ, 1st Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 1st Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur